
Yankton County Commissioners & Drainage Commission 

JUNE 2025 
 

 

 

 

Last Name First Name 
Term 

Expires 
Address City State Zip Title Phone Email Name 

Grant Dan 6 - 26 30626 446 Ave Mission Hill SD 57046 Drainage Commission (605) 760-4249 dan.grant@hydro.com 

Howey-Fox Wanda  721 Douglas Ave Ste. 101 Yankton SD 57078 County Commission (605) 665-1001 wanda@co.yankton.sd.us 

Vetter Gary  321 W. 3rd St Ste. 209 Yankton SD 57078 Drainage Administrator (605) 260-4445 gary@co.yankton.sd.us 

Marquardt John  2809 W City Limits Rd Yankton SD 57078 County Commission 
(605) 665-0081 

(605) 660-3030 (c) 

johnm@co.yankton.sd.us 

johnm@marqtrans.com 

Heine Ryan  4200 Alphonse Rd Yankton SD 57078 
County Commission & 

Drainage Commission 
(605) 760-3033 ryanh@co.yankton.sd.us 

Klimisch Rob 
NO 

PACKET 
PO Box 48 Yankton SD 57078 States Attorney (605) 665-4301 rob@co.yankton.sd.us 

Kralicek Frank 6 - 27 43792 306th St Yankton SD 57078 Drainage Commission 
(605) 660-0846 

(605) 665-6607 
frankkralicekjr@hotmail.com 

Kettering Don  4201 W 11th St Yankton SD 57078 County Commission 
(605) 665-8941 

(605) 660-4303 
donk@co.yankton.sd.us 

Klimisch Dan  609 Burgess Rd Yankton SD 57078 County Commission 
(605) 260-1288 

(605) 661-1254 (c) 

danklimisch@hotmail.com 

dank@co.yankton.sd.us 
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